
 

Meeting Information: 

Meeting Date & Time: 08/15/2024 10:00 am - 11:30 am (Central) 

Meeting Title: Network Adequacy Data Maintenance Planning 

Called by: Tonmoy Dasgupta, Regulatory Health Link Division 

Mode of meeting Teams 

Attendees  

Attachments* 
(Agenda, Handouts, 
PPTs, etc.): 

Presentation slides.  

* Attachments can be submitted by copying and pasting in this document or by submitting as separate document. 
 

Agenda: 
1. Introductions & housekeeping. 
2. Brief recap of July 16, 2024, meeting. 
3. What will be published? 
4. Federal Provider types. 
5. Details on the initial “seed” template. 
6. Timeline. 
7. The challenge of the first review. 
8. Questions. 

 

Meeting Notes 
 

• Meeting was convened by Tonmoy Dasgupta at 10:01 am with John Robinson as co-presenter. Meeting was 
adjourned around 11:25 am. 

• Meeting went per script. 
o Task at hand (review of 41K lines of provider classification) is a significant undertaking being the 

first review. 
o Collaboration between issuers was stressed. 
o AID’s effort to tease out NPI’s that issuers should pay attention to was explained. 
o Timeline was explained in detail 

  

Q&A (Paraphrased. Exact verbiage in recording) 

Debbie Bishamber (AETNA): Do the issuers wait for distribution of the customized report AID does for each 
carrier and reconcile that report? 

AID: Yes there is much more provided than the customized report. The initial seed list has two flags that are 
color coded that should help drive some of the review besides the customized report. (This was not said in 
the meeting but working on the customized report will be just part of the review by issuers).  

Debbie Bishamber (AETNA): Regards to templates submitted for mid may certification, are they changing? 
AID: They will remain the same as CMS-CCIIO’s offerings. 
  

 
  



Attendee List 

It is possible that multiple people used a single login. The Department is not resolving the following 

based on Introductions as people do join after the roll call.   

Name Email Participant ID (UPN) 
Tonmoy Dasgupta Tonmoy.Dasgupta@arkansas.gov Tonmoy.Dasgupta@arkansas.gov 
Lisa Watson Lisa.Watson@arkansas.gov lisa.watson@arkansas.gov 
McGee, Iris M immcgee@arkbluecross.com immcgee@arkbluecross.com 
Donna Lambert Donna.Lambert@arkansas.gov Donna.Lambert@arkansas.gov 
JD Robinson jrobinson@mainstream-tech.com jrobinson@mainstream-tech.com 
Rein, Adam C adam_c_rein@uhc.com adam_c_rein@uhc.com 
Mark Johnson mark.johnson@CENTENE.COM CN183549@centene.com 
Chrisman, Zane A zachrisman@arkbluecross.com zachrisman@arkbluecross.com 
Chantel Allbritton Chantel.Allbritton@arkansas.gov Chantel.Allbritton@arkansas.gov 
 +15016266825 
(Unverified)     

15013712755     
Abreil Robinson abrobinson@deltadentalar.com abrobinson@deltadentalar.com 
Jensen, Carla G JensenC@aetna.com JensenC@aetna.com 
Elton Pruitt elton.pruitt@mainstream-tech.com epruitt@mainstream-tech.com 
Kendra Hall khall@deltadentalar.com khall@deltadentalar.com 
Brown, Mary M Mary_M_Brown@uhc.com Mary_M_Brown@uhc.com 
George F. Gorman GGORMAN@CENTENE.COM GGORMAN@CENTENE.COM 
Andrade, Fernando 
(Regulatory Affairs) fernando.andrade@uhc.com fernando.andrade@uhc.com 
Bishamber, Debbie BishamberD@aetna.com BishamberD@aetna.com 
Signore, Kristen A SignoreKA@aetna.com SignoreKA@aetna.com 
Johnny Flippo Johnny.Flippo@arkansas.gov Johnny.Flippo@arkansas.gov 
Saltaformaggio, Elise SaltaformaggioE@aetna.com SaltaformaggioE@aetna.com 
Anderson, Marie A marie.anderson@uhc.com marie.anderson@uhc.com 
Bryan W. Meldrum BMELDRUM@CENTENE.COM BMELDRUM@CENTENE.com 
Stevens, Danny T (Dan) dtstevens@arkbluecross.com dtstevens@arkbluecross.com 
 +15019933996 
(Unverified)     
Pam LH (Unverified)     

 

 

 


